
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
9 
7 

19 
16 
41 

197 N 
10 
04 
5 

90 
44 
94 
93 

188 
49 
83 
11 

151 
33 
76 

45 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
Franklin Futrelle 
Matthew Harper 
Todd Vanacore 
Mark Eaton 
Matthew Horst 
Clark Brittingham 
Thomas Weir 
Steve Clifton 
Mark Goodman 
Steve Zemaitis 
Bryan Yates 
Jeff Futrelle 
Richard Anderson 
Shawn DeKold 
Evan Spoerl 
Aaron Smith 
Chris Bottorff 
Justin Weir 
Rob Clifton 
Zack Ping 

Court Dowis 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
8 
5 
4 

Region
Bucc 
CCR 
CFR 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
SCR 
Atl 
Ore 
Atl 
NCR 
Bucc 
Atl 
Atl 
WDC 
Atl 
SCR 
SCR 
Atl 
Atl 

Atl 

Member_ID 
303588 

122065-3 

437801 

231069 

511090 

658904 

371907 

553374 

111579 

219037 

459823 

194922_1 

282980 

667228 

113192_5 

524144 

537250 

371962 

553373 

645947 

201046_1 

Best Tm 
1:39.880 

1:40.240 

1:40.457 

1:41.083 

1:40.928 

1:41.535 

1:41.351 

1:42.834 

1:43.556 

1:43.630 

1:44.370 

1:44.941 

1:44.991 

1:43.993 

1:45.116 

1:45.067 

1:46.547 

1:43.167 

1:40.394 

1:40.557 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

Ford srf gen3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Spec Racer Ford Gen3 SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Hometown 
evans GA 
Huntersville NC 
Ormond Beach FL 
Eau Gallie FL 
Sandy Springs GA 
Augusta GA 
Charleston SC 
Evans GA 
Nashville TN 
Hartwell GA 
Kernersville  NC 
North Augusta SC 
Conyers GA 
Johns Creek GA 
Spring Hill TN 
Marietta GA 
AIKEN SC 
Charleston SC 
Evans GA 
Buford GA 

Pine Mountain GA 

Sponsor 
Meco Inc. of Augusta,Comprent Motorsports,Skip Barber Racing School

Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports
DNM- B2 Motorsports
JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motorsports
Meco, Brittingham Plumbing
Southeast Spec Racer
Clifton Construction
racingfiresystems.com
Patron Four Skinny Dragons
The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley
Comprent Motorsports

Dog Gone Racing 
sprainedankle.com, Comprent Motorsports

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER JAMES ISLAND DENTAL
Clifton Construction
Ping Racing 

Pine Mountain Club Chalet Resort

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2022 1:51:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.656 

Avg. Speed 

75.643 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.880 

Best Speed 

82.143 

Best Lap by 

9 - Franklin Futrelle 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 1 SRF, SRF3 

Group 1 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race started at 11:48:49 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 12:20 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
9 
7 

76 
33 
16 

197 
41 
19 
04 
5 

90 
44 

188 
49 
83 
11 
97 
10 
94 

151 
93 
45 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Franklin Futrelle 
Matthew Harper 
Zack Ping 
Rob Clifton 
Mark Eaton 
Clark Brittingham 
Matthew Horst 
Todd Vanacore 
Steve Clifton 
Mark Goodman 
Steve Zemaitis 
Bryan Yates 
Shawn DeKold 
Evan Spoerl 
Aaron Smith 
Chris Bottorff 
Joe Reppert 
Thomas Weir 
Jeff Futrelle 

Justin Weir 
Richard Anderson 
Court Dowis 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
9 
2 

Region
Bucc 
CCR 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
CFR 
Atl 
Ore 
Atl 
NCR 
Atl 
WDC 
Atl 
SCR 
Atl 
SCR 
Bucc 

SCR 
Atl 
Atl 

Member_ID 
303588 

122065-3 

645947 

553373 

231069 

658904 

511090 

437801 

553374 

111579 

219037 

459823 

667228 

113192_5 

524144 

537250 

441113 

371907 

194922_1 

371962 

282980 

201046_1 

Best Tm 
1:39.802 

1:40.220 

1:40.165 

1:40.167 

1:40.819 

1:41.625 

1:41.492 

1:40.350 

1:42.148 

1:42.657 

1:43.482 

1:43.850 

1:44.009 

1:45.142 

1:45.476 

1:45.275 

1:45.788 

1:41.854 

1:46.243 

Make/Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford Spec Racer Ford

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Ford srf gen3 

Spec Racer Ford Gen3 SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF Gen3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3

SCCA Enterprises SRF3

Hometown 
evans GA 
Huntersville NC 
Buford GA 
Evans GA 
Eau Gallie FL 
Augusta GA 
Sandy Springs GA 
Ormond Beach FL 
Evans GA 
Nashville TN 
Hartwell GA 
Kernersville  NC 
Johns Creek GA 
Spring Hill TN 
Marietta GA 
AIKEN SC 
Roswell GA 
Charleston SC 
North Augusta SC 

Charleston SC 
Conyers GA 
Pine Mountain GA 

Sponsor 
Meco Inc. of Augusta,Comprent Motorsports,Skip Barber Racing School

Ping Racing 
Clifton Construction
DNM- B2 Motorsports
Meco, Brittingham Plumbing
JAM2 Racing / Comprent Motorsports
Vanacore Homes/Comprent Motorsports
Clifton Construction
racingfiresystems.com
Patron Four Skinny Dragons
The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Dog Gone Racing 
sprainedankle.com, Comprent Motorsports

Southeast Spec Racer
Comprent Motorsports

SOUTHEAST SPEC RACER JAMES ISLAND DENTAL

Pine Mountain Club Chalet Resort

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2022 11:30:51 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.386 

Avg. Speed 

81.494 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.802 

Best Speed 

82.207 

Best Lap by 

9 - Franklin Futrelle 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 1 SRF, SRF3 

Group 1 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 9:49:49 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 09:45 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

DNF 

No. 
193 
21 
24 

198 
31 

107 
112 
34 
25 
90 
8 

22 
59 
9 

55 
12 

184 
80 
50 
45 
86 
51 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
1 

10 
11 
2 

12 
1 

13 
14 
15 
16 
3 

17 
DNF 

Name 
Raiden Nicol 
Eric Gerchak 
Camden Gruber 
Daniel Conway 
Antonio Abrom 
Zack Barfield 
Marcos Vento 
Ford Munnerlyn 
Mickey Moran 
Steve Bertok 
Patrick McGovern 
Noah Harmon 
Bailey Sigler 
Logan Cozzie 
Jack Klepchick 
Frederick L Baker 
Dan Harding 
James Brown 
Grant MacDonald 
John Rucker 
Steve Henkle 
Robert Roland 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 

Region
Atl 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
Atl 
Bucc 
GPR 
NCR 
SCR 
SCR 
KYR 
CFR 
CCR 
CCR 
SCR 
CCR 
NEO 
SCR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 

Member_ID 
660583 

548161 

624466 

449675 

649221 

635577 

511676 

364608 

477586 

285780 

498004 

674867 

348941 

673057 

547295 

512074 

338744 

235199 

367496 

280917 

422561 

138736 

Best Tm 
1:49.599 

1:49.465 

1:49.523 

1:50.288 

1:50.461 

1:50.864 

1:50.749 

1:51.385 

1:51.525 

1:52.384 

1:52.320 

1:52.661 

1:52.322 

1:52.441 

1:53.547 

1:53.285 

1:54.346 

1:53.426 

1:54.783 

1:57.924 

2:02.498 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec-Miata

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Hoschton GA 
Statesville NC 
Winchester VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
Winston GA 
Jacksonville FL 
San Juan PR 
Bennettsville SC 
Charleston SC 
Lexington SC 
Richmond  KY 
Orlando FL 
Mooresville NC 
Sherrills Ford NC 
Hilton Head Island SC
Waynesville NC 
Dover OH 
Charleston SC 
Southport NC 
Ormond Beach FL 
Jacksonville NC 
Asheville NC 

Sponsor 
Primal Racing Group, Rossini Race Engines
QHS Roofing 
Next Foundations / RP Performance
Team-Crucible / Brondon Foot & Ankle / RacingBids.com / BAD Industries / RP Performance
Panic Motorsports 
Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports
Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR

Belmont Motoring 
Panic Motorsports Mazda Motorsports Hoosier, G-Loc

Bigger Hammer Autosport
Judge Frankâ€™s 
hardings park cycle canton oh
SouthCoastMotorsports
Panic Motorsports, Rossini Racing
Apex Solutions Group
Retirement Account Racing
Downtown Tire Pros

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.547) for SMT by Jack Klepchick. 

Printed: 5/28/2022 3:03:44 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.460 

Avg. Speed 

74.543 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.465 

Best Speed 

74.950 

Best Lap by 

21 - Eric Gerchak 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 2 Miatas 

Group 2 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/ 25mn 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 13:32:44 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 14:00 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
193 
21 
24 

198 
112 
31 
25 
8 
9 

04 
90 
59 
34 
55 
12 

184 
80 
50 
22 
51 

107 

45 
86 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
2 

11 
1 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Raiden Nicol 
Eric Gerchak 
Camden Gruber 
Daniel Conway 
Marcos Vento 
Antonio Abrom 
Mickey Moran 
Patrick McGovern 
Logan Cozzie 
Jim Poston 
Steve Bertok 
Bailey Sigler 
Ford Munnerlyn 
Jack Klepchick 
Frederick L Baker 
Dan Harding 
James Brown 
Grant MacDonald 
Noah Harmon 
Robert Roland 
Zack Barfield 

John Rucker 
Steve Henkle 

Laps 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
11 
4 

Region
Atl 
NCR 
WDC 
WDC 
GPR 
Atl 
SCR 
KYR 
CCR 
CCR 
SCR 
CCR 
NCR 
SCR 
CCR 
NEO 
SCR 
NCR 
CFR 
CCR 
Bucc 

CFR 
NCR 

Member_ID 
660583 

548161 

624466 

449675 

511676 

649221 

477586 

498004 

673057 

442348 

285780 

348941 

364608 

547295 

512074 

338744 

235199 

367496 

674867 

138736 

635577 

280917 

422561 

Best Tm 
1:49.180 

1:48.839 

1:49.436 

1:49.940 

1:50.632 

1:50.438 

1:50.918 

1:51.006 

1:51.533 

1:51.741 

1:53.216 

1:52.945 

1:51.790 

1:53.204 

1:52.025 

1:53.478 

1:53.667 

1:55.467 

1:52.185 

1:53.088 

1:50.585 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec-Miata

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda mx5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Hoschton GA 
Statesville NC 
Winchester VA 
Ruther Glen VA 
San Juan PR 
Winston GA 
Charleston SC 
Richmond  KY 
Sherrills Ford NC 
Florence SC 
Lexington SC 
Mooresville NC 
Bennettsville SC 
Hilton Head Island SC
Waynesville NC 
Dover OH 
Charleston SC 
Southport NC 
Orlando FL 
Asheville NC 
Jacksonville FL 

Ormond Beach FL 
Jacksonville NC 

Sponsor 
Primal Racing Group, Rossini Race Engines
QHS Roofing 
Next Foundations / RP Performance
Team-Crucible / Brondon Foot & Ankle / RacingBids.com / BAD Industries / RP Performance
Valvoline Motor Oils, East Street Racing/Kokomo/Aficionados PR
Panic Motorsports 
Belmont Motoring 

Zaxby's/Panic Motorsports
Panic Motorsports Mazda Motorsports Hoosier, G-Loc

Bigger Hammer Autosport
Judge Frankâ€™s 
hardings park cycle canton oh
SouthCoastMotorsports
Panic Motorsports, Rossini Racing

Downtown Tire Pros
Palmetto Construction, Panic Motorsports

Apex Solutions Group
Retirement Account Racing

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:53.204) for SMT by Jack Klepchick. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 1:32:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.023 

Avg. Speed 

64.868 

Best Lap Tm 

1:48.839 

Best Speed 

75.381 

Best Lap by 

21 - Eric Gerchak 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 2 Miatas 

Group 2 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/ 40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 12:07:39 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 12:00 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
81 
18 
62 
32 
5 

17 
49 
6 

186 
01 
89 
35 
82 
1 

86 
8 

92 
99 
43 
67 
76 
11 
78 
80 
40 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GTA 

STU 

GT2 

GTA 

GTA 

STU 

AS 

T2 

ASR 

T2 

GTA 

SPO 

SPO 

T3 

SPO 

STU 

STU 

GTA 

GTA 

GTA 

STU 

SPO 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Michael Smellie 
Javier Vento 
Jeff Dernehl 
Bill Porter 
Johan Schwartz 
Al Rowland 
Chip Bozeman 
Joseph Hartsell 
Axel Cabrera 
Samuel Smith 
Bob Saville 
Tim Gray 
Jeff Scott 
Stephen Magowan 
Mark Davis 
James Smith 
Darryl Pritchett 
Rickey Thompson 
Ned Freeston 
Allen Black 
John Longaker 
Tad Segars 
Randy Walker 
Jayson Nazario 
Mike Jackson 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
9 
9 
6 
2 

Region
CFR 
GPR 
Atl 
SCR 
NCR 
NCR 
Bucc 
CCR 
CFR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
SCR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
NCR 
Bucc 
NCR 
Bucc 
CKY 
FLA 
NCR 

Member_ID 
128485 

511592 

285439 

349005 

308081 

495858 

472109 

192744 

613452 

522281 

455037 

431528 

543630 

307992 

309984 

513922 

358863 

211725 

211276 

380760 

277985 

306373 

279197 

644352 

517300 

Best Tm 
1:38.252 

1:38.981 

1:40.263 

1:40.816 

1:41.356 

1:41.261 

1:41.174 

1:42.395 

1:42.917 

1:42.834 

1:44.540 

1:44.920 

1:46.753 

1:41.446 

1:45.644 

1:48.603 

1:54.626 

1:56.858 

1:52.214 

2:03.574 

1:47.964 

1:53.218 

1:40.034 

2:08.870 

Make/Model 
Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup

Mazda RX-7 

Pontiac Grand Prix

Porsche 944 

Chevrolet Camero 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet monte carlo

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang FR 500

Porsche Cayman S

TCG Racing Prototype

Porsche Cayman 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Ford Mustang 

Ford Factory Five Cobra

Mazda miata 

Mazda miata 

Chevrolet 2001 late model stock car

Chevrolet 2010 Pro Cup Stock Car

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Honda Civic 

Dodge Nascar 2002 road course c

Hometown 
Port Saint Lucie FL 
San Juan PR 
Roswell GA 
Chapin SC 
Huntersville,   NC 
Mebane NC 
Glen St Mary FL 
Lancaster SC 
Windermere FL 
Waxhaw NC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Lexington SC 
Burgaw NC 
Daytona Beach FL 
Goldsboro NC 
Franklin TN 
Hilton Head Island SC
High Point NC 
Hilton Head Island SC
Lexington KY 
Orlando FL 
Wilmington nc 

Sponsor 
Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports
Interstate Batteries 
Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill
Southeastern Marine
German Excellence, Scope Concepts, Instrumart
Superior Trailer 
MJW Consolidated 
na 

Kart Carolina 
NaroEscape Motorsports

university Volvo overseas delivery

Budweiser 
Angry Sheep Motorsports
R&R Body Shop Inc.
Tom and Coz 
Beach Bum Racing 
HRS 
Holly Racing 

Naz transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:42.834) for AS by Samuel Smith. 
New Track Record (1:45.644) for SPO by Mark Davis. 

Printed: 5/28/2022 3:38:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.859 

Avg. Speed 

78.364 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.252 

Best Speed 

83.504 

Best Lap by 

81 - Michael Smellie 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 3 Big Bore 

Group 3 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:14:37 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 14:30 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
81 
18 
62 
5 

78 
1 

01 
6 

35 
89 
82 
49 
86 
92 
99 
40 
67 
8 

76 
43 
11 

32 
17 

186 
80 

Class 
GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

STU 

GTA 

GTA 

AS 

GTA 

ASR 

T2 

T2 

GTA 

SPO 

T3 

SPO 

SPO 

STU 

SPO 

GTA 

STU 

GTA 

GTA 

GT2 

STU 

STU 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Michael Smellie 
Javier Vento 
Jeff Dernehl 
Johan Schwartz 
Randy Walker 
Stephen Magowan 
Samuel Smith 
Joseph Hartsell 
Tim Gray 
Bob Saville 
Jeff Scott 
Chip Bozeman 
Mark Davis 
Darryl Pritchett 
Rickey Thompson 
Mike Jackson 
Allen Black 
James Smith 
John Longaker 
Ned Freeston 
Tad Segars 

Bill Porter 
Al Rowland 
Axel Cabrera 
Jayson Nazario 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
17 
17 
16 
14 
13 
7 
3 

Region
CFR 
GPR 
Atl 
NCR 
CKY 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
Bucc 
SCR 
CFR 
NCR 
NCR 
Bucc 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
Bucc 

SCR 
NCR 
CFR 
FLA 

Member_ID 
128485 

511592 

285439 

308081 

279197 

307992 

522281 

192744 

431528 

455037 

543630 

472109 

309984 

358863 

211725 

517300 

380760 

513922 

277985 

211276 

306373 

349005 

495858 

613452 

644352 

Best Tm 
1:38.248 

1:38.211 

1:40.292 

1:40.099 

1:40.791 

1:41.455 

1:43.805 

1:43.197 

1:44.007 

1:45.890 

1:46.348 

1:40.665 

1:46.364 

1:53.913 

2:00.370 

1:56.569 

2:01.051 

1:48.615 

1:48.489 

1:50.873 

1:47.033 

Make/Model 
Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 991.1 GT3 Cup

Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 944 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang FR 500

Chevrolet monte carlo

TCG Racing Prototype

Porsche Cayman S

Porsche Cayman 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Factory Five Cobra

Dodge Nascar 2002 road course c

Mazda miata 

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Chevrolet 2001 late model stock car

Mazda miata 

Chevrolet 2010 Pro Cup Stock Car

Pontiac Grand Prix

Chevrolet Camero 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Hometown 
Port Saint Lucie FL 
San Juan PR 
Roswell GA 
Huntersville,   NC 
Lexington KY 
Charlotte NC 
Waxhaw NC 
Lancaster SC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Charlotte NC 
Glen St Mary FL 
Lexington SC 
Daytona Beach FL 
Goldsboro NC 
Wilmington nc 
Hilton Head Island SC
Burgaw NC 
High Point NC 
Franklin TN 
Hilton Head Island SC

Chapin SC 
Mebane NC 
Windermere FL 
Orlando FL 

Sponsor 
Bentz Eye Center/Rotary Power Motorsports
Interstate Batteries 
Roswell Outback Auto/Hoosier/luckys bar &grill
German Excellence, Scope Concepts, Instrumart

university Volvo overseas delivery
Kart Carolina 
na 

NaroEscape Motorsports

MJW Consolidated 

Angry Sheep Motorsports
R&R Body Shop Inc.

Beach Bum Racing 
Budweiser 
HRS 
Tom and Coz 
Holly Racing 

Southeastern Marine
Superior Trailer 

Naz transport LLC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:40.099) for STU by Johan Schwartz. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:03:46 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.154 

Avg. Speed 

81.313 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.211 

Best Speed 

83.539 

Best Lap by 

18 - Javier Vento 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 3 Big Bore 

Group 3 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:00:42 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 12:45 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
17 
44 
18 
10 
68 
09 
84 
31 
42 
12 

184 
39 
43 

131 
6 
5 

05 
65 
76 
26 
85 

140 
35 
52 
33 
15 
86 
13 
57 
75 
27 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITS 

T4 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITS 

T4 

ITB 

ITB 

ITB 

STL 

IT7 

ITA 

ITS 

ITB 

ITA 

SSM 

ITA 

STL 

ITS 

ITR 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
1 
1 
5 
6 
2 
7 
3 
2 
2 
1 
2 
3 
8 
1 
4 
3 
4 
5 
1 
6 
9 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Trever Degioanni 
Gonzalo Aponte 
Steve Eckerich 
Austin Hilliard 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Morgan Mehler 
Robert McManus 
Sean Turnage 
Brian Hooper 
Justin Barbry 
Dan Harding 
Dick Hancock 
Herman Ratchford Jr. 
Mathew Milford 
John Mark Gray 
Bradley Ross 
Steve Strickland 
Neil Gueldner 
Martin Reiter 
Christopher Pancamo 
Jay R Miller 
James Baldwin 
Christopher Deen 
Larry High 
Cliff McManus 
Derek Ketchie 
Justin Deffenbaugh 
Richard Traenkner 
Chuck Hines 
Garry Ketchie 
Michael Sperber 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
6 
3 
1 
1 
1 

Region
Atl 
GPR 
CCR 
SCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CCR 

NCR 
NCR 
NEO 
ETR 
CCR 
NCR 
Atl 
CCR 
BRR 
NCR 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 

Member_ID 
293199 

552422 

202206 

232442_4 

349334 

378205 

357586 

486176 

329456 

384150 

338744 

269964_1 

349408 

436850 

305652_1 

141097 

89716 

324492 

485329 

661274 

111710 

446385 

355637 

350486 

536827 

284241 

160079_3 

614423 

362977 

105962 

200828_1 

Best Tm 
1:46.268 

1:45.258 

1:49.147 

1:49.414 

1:49.642 

1:51.833 

1:53.057 

1:53.472 

1:53.501 

1:54.221 

1:54.510 

1:55.823 

1:55.944 

1:57.076 

1:56.536 

1:56.743 

1:57.700 

1:53.481 

1:58.686 

1:59.008 

2:01.492 

2:02.041 

2:00.879 

2:00.803 

2:00.628 

1:46.229 

1:52.921 

1:58.727 

1:48.426 

2:05.617 

2:18.400 

Make/Model 
Acura Integra GSR

Honda Civic 

Mazda RX7 

Honda S2000 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5

Acura Integra 

Mazda Protege 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Mini Cooper 

Audi Coupe GT 

Mazda 2 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 280z 

Honda Accord lxi 

Nissan sentra se-r 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Si 

Acura Integra 

BMW 325I 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Ford Focus zx3 

Hometown 
Cumming GA 
St. Cloud FL 
Fletcher NC 
Greenville SC 
Bennettsville SC 
Belville NC 
Monroe NC 
Middleburg FL 
Greensboro NC 
Jamestown NC 
Dover OH 
Knoxville TN 
Bessemer City NC 
New Bern NC 
Hoschton GA 
Rock Hill SC 
Marion VA 
Charlotte NC 
Reidsville NC 
Cumming GA 
Wendell NC 
Lake Alfred FL 
Wilmington NC 
Monroe NC 
Monroe NC 
Charlotte NC 
Durham NC 
Saint Cloud FL 
Cameron NC 
Hickory NC 
Asheboro NC 

Sponsor 
Motion Control Suspension
AKT Racing Team 
Speedsource 
AHProRacing.com / Thermo Heating Elements / Hilliard Automotive

MLF Racing - Because Experience Counts / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports
Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports
IMC Construction Group
Meineke Car  Care of Greensboro
Race Engineering / Hunter Racing Services
hardings park cycle canton oh
Dawgon Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus

Hankook Competition/ G-Loc Brakes

Retco Rocket Queens

TrackSpeed Motorsports
someone...anyone...

G-LOC Brakes
Outrun Motorsports
Traenkner Motorsports
Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance
Racin Grayson, Competition Cages
Asheboro Ford

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2022 4:00:50 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.321 

Avg. Speed 

76.095 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.258 

Best Speed 

77.946 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gonzalo Aponte 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 4 IT 

Group 4 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:52:56 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 15:00 

Official Majors

Bucc



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
18 
10 
09 
31 
42 
12 

184 
39 
6 
5 

43 
26 
05 
76 

140 
35 
85 
33 
52 

131 
44 
68 
57 

15 
17 
27 
65 
84 
86 
13 
75 

Class 
STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

IT7 

ITB 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

SSM 

T4 

STL 

ITS 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITS 

ITR 

ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 
1 
5 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
3 
1 
4 
4 
2 
5 
1 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Steve Eckerich 
Austin Hilliard 
Morgan Mehler 
Sean Turnage 
Brian Hooper 
Justin Barbry 
Dan Harding 
Dick Hancock 
John Mark Gray 
Bradley Ross 
Herman Ratchford Jr. 
Christopher Pancamo 
Steve Strickland 
Martin Reiter 
James Baldwin 
Christopher Deen 
Jay R Miller 
Cliff McManus 
Larry High 
Mathew Milford 
Gonzalo Aponte 
Ron Munnerlyn 
Chuck Hines 

Derek Ketchie 
Trever Degioanni 
Michael Sperber 
Neil Gueldner 
Robert McManus 
Justin Deffenbaugh 
Richard Traenkner 
Garry Ketchie 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
9 
8 
5 

Region
CCR 
SCR 
NCR 
Bucc 
NCR 
NCR 
NEO 
ETR 
Atl 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
BRR 
NCR 
CFR 
NCR 
NCR 
CCR 
CCR 
NCR 
GPR 
CCR 
NCR 

CCR 
Atl 
NCR 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CFR 
CCR 

Member_ID 
202206 

232442_4 

378205 

486176 

329456 

384150 

338744 

269964_1 

305652_1 

141097 

349408 

661274 

89716 

485329 

446385 

355637 

111710 

536827 

350486 

436850 

552422 

349334 

362977 

284241 

293199 

200828_1 

324492 

357586 

160079_3 

614423 

105962 

Best Tm 
1:48.363 

1:49.070 

1:51.337 

1:51.336 

1:51.637 

1:54.169 

1:54.755 

1:55.475 

1:56.345 

1:57.879 

1:57.347 

1:57.621 

1:57.652 

1:57.714 

2:00.958 

2:00.692 

2:00.774 

2:00.506 

2:01.955 

1:56.875 

1:46.801 

1:50.575 

Make/Model 
Mazda RX7 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata MX-5

Acura Integra 

Mazda Protege 

Mazda Miata (SM) 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Audi Coupe GT 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Accord lxi 

Nissan sentra se-r 

Datsun 280z 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Si 

Acura Integra GSR

Ford Focus zx3 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

BMW 325I 

Honda CRX 

Hometown 
Fletcher NC 
Greenville SC 
Belville NC 
Middleburg FL 
Greensboro NC 
Jamestown NC 
Dover OH 
Knoxville TN 
Hoschton GA 
Rock Hill SC 
Bessemer City NC 
Cumming GA 
Marion VA 
Reidsville NC 
Lake Alfred FL 
Wilmington NC 
Wendell NC 
Monroe NC 
Monroe NC 
New Bern NC 
St. Cloud FL 
Bennettsville SC 
Cameron NC 

Charlotte NC 
Cumming GA 
Asheboro NC 
Charlotte NC 
Monroe NC 
Durham NC 
Saint Cloud FL 
Hickory NC 

Sponsor 
Speedsource 
AHProRacing.com / Thermo Heating Elements / Hilliard Automotive
MLF Racing - Because Experience Counts / G-LOC Brakes / Panic Motorsports
IMC Construction Group
Meineke Car  Care of Greensboro
Race Engineering / Hunter Racing Services
hardings park cycle canton oh
Dawgon Racing 
Hoschton Hotrod Haus

Hankook Competition/ G-Loc Brakes
Retco Rocket Queens
TrackSpeed Motorsports
someone...anyone...

AKT Racing Team 

Auto Business Inc./Slim Chance

G-LOC Brakes
Motion Control Suspension
Asheboro Ford

Race Engineering/RDR Motorsports
Outrun Motorsports
Traenkner Motorsports
Racin Grayson, Competition Cages

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:05:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.389 

Avg. Speed 

74.118 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.801 

Best Speed 

76.820 

Best Lap by 

44 - Gonzalo Aponte 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 4 IT 

Group 4 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 13:54:56 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 13:30 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
69 
81 
90 
76 
80 
52 
20 
41 
84 
17 
92 
79 

37 

Class 
FF 

CF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

CF 

CF 

F5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
4 
3 
4 
5 
2 
3 

DNS 

Name 
John Schimenti 
Steve Brooks 
Al Sauerland Jr 
Laurin Brallier 
Stevan Davis 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Rod Whedbee 
Reid Garrett 
Anthony Henderson 
Mark Seiler 
Steve Robertson 

Ray Cockrell 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
11 
8 

Region
CFR 
Atl 
CCR 
NCR 
Atl 
Atl 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
CHA 
CCR 
Atl 

CCR 

Member_ID 
306594 

226677_1 

192470 

654818 

56649 

213180 

337874 

291688 

451057 

309295 

330896 

113920 

396392 

Best Tm 
1:41.558 

1:42.840 

1:43.883 

1:48.757 

1:48.847 

1:48.771 

1:48.940 

1:49.778 

1:49.125 

1:53.598 

1:46.193 

1:42.449 

Make/Model 
spectrum 014 

Van Dieman 

Van Diemen FF 

Caracal D 

Vortech 

Vorscha GB4 

Vorscha GB4 

Van Diemen RF87 

Reynard Formula Ford

Volkswagen Caracal C FV

Crossle 32f 

Van Diemen VD-79

Red Devil T_89 Formula 500

Hometown 
Daytona Beach FL 
johns creek GA 
York SC 
Clemmons NC 
Danielsville GA 
Moore SC 
Raleigh NC 
Lexington NC 
Fuquay Varina NC 
Chattanooga TN 
Bessemer City NC 
Smyrna GA 

Black Mountain NC 

Sponsor 
Pit Lane Services 
Nelson Engines 

Automotive Safety Consulting
ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier
Vorscha 
Automotive Safety Consulting
Vitesse Racing, HRS
R2 Motorsports 
Berneet Kaur, Medical Expert Witness
Rising Son Racing 

None 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/28/2022 5:34:48 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

31.972 

Avg. Speed 

79.276 

Best Lap Tm 

1:41.558 

Best Speed 

80.785 

Best Lap by 

69 - John Schimenti 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 5 Little Formula 

Group 5 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 15:47:58 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 15:30 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
69 
79 
81 
90 
92 
80 
76 
41 
17 
84 
20 
52 
57 

37 

Class 
FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

DNS 

Name 
John Schimenti 
Steve Robertson 
Steve Brooks 
Al Sauerland Jr 
Mark Seiler 
Stevan Davis 
Laurin Brallier 
Rod Whedbee 
Anthony Henderson 
Reid Garrett 
Jeff Filipkowski 
Mitchell Ferguson 
Chris Smith 

Ray Cockrell 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
10 
9 
7 
1 

Region
CFR 
Atl 
Atl 
CCR 
CCR 
Atl 
NCR 
NCR 
CHA 
NCR 
NCR 
Atl 
SCR 

CCR 

Member_ID 
306594 

113920 

226677_1 

192470 

330896 

56649 

654818 

291688 

309295 

451057 

337874 

213180 

293226 

396392 

Best Tm 
1:39.436 

1:42.011 

1:42.470 

1:42.350 

1:46.028 

1:48.731 

1:48.635 

1:49.013 

1:54.589 

1:49.739 

1:50.108 

1:49.662 

1:42.696 

Make/Model 
spectrum 014 

Van Diemen VD-79

Van Dieman 

Van Diemen FF 

Crossle 32f 

Vortech 

Caracal D 

Van Diemen RF87 

Volkswagen Caracal C FV

Reynard Formula Ford

Vorscha GB4 

Vorscha GB4 

Van Diemen RF00 

Red Devil T_89 Formula 500

Hometown 
Daytona Beach FL 
Smyrna GA 
johns creek GA 
York SC 
Bessemer City NC 
Danielsville GA 
Clemmons NC 
Lexington NC 
Chattanooga TN 
Fuquay Varina NC 
Raleigh NC 
Moore SC 
Lexington SC 

Black Mountain NC 

Sponsor 
Pit Lane Services 

Nelson Engines 

Rising Son Racing 
ButlerEngines/QuixoteRacing/Hoosier
Automotive Safety Consulting
Vitesse Racing, HRS
Berneet Kaur, Medical Expert Witness
R2 Motorsports 
Automotive Safety Consulting
Vorscha 

None 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2022 20:08:54 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.955 

Avg. Speed 

72.215 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.436 

Best Speed 

82.509 

Best Lap by 

69 - John Schimenti 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 5 Little Formula 

Group 5 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 14:42:13 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 14:15 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
99 
44 
36 

148 
33 
13 
06 
11 
5 

17 
127 
37 
60 

123 
6 
4 

19 
95 
07 
15 
94 

198 
82 
68 
98 
8 

96 
31 
40 

124 
9 

27 

Class 
FP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

SPU 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

Bspec 

Bspec 

HP 

SPU 

HP 

Bspec 

HP 

FP 

Bspec 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

Bspec 

FP 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
5 
1 
1 
2 
6 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
5 
4 
7 
8 
9 
6 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Name 
Michael Kamalian 
Jeff Young 
Will Perry 
Sean Saggese 
Les Chaney 
Steffen Clark 
Doug Piner 
Steve Rose 
Richard Gallup 
Michael Cooke 
Michael Outen 
David Blain 
Vesa Silegren 
Dean Bumgardner 
John Mark Gray 
Stewart Black 
Josh Schmidt 
Charles Fullgraf 
John R Leigh 
Charles Guest 
Ryan Claucherty 
Michael Miller 
Gary Johnson 
Gary Wagner 
Mike Havlick 
Patrick Harris 
Russ Myers 
Ben Glowka 
Robert Zatz 
John Baucom 
Dan Sheehy 
Rick Starkweather 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
7 
3 
2 

Region
Atl 
NCR 
CHA 
Bucc 
CCR 
BRR 
NCR 
CCR 
CFR 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CHA 
NCR 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 
CHA 
Atl 
CCR 
NCR 
CCR 
ETR 
ETR 
CCR 
CCR 
CnLa 
NCR 
Atl 
CCR 
ALA 
NCR 

Member_ID 
444192 

304971 

176006 

638025 

135368 

434913 

435934 

384573 

39575 

215768 

40231 

647150 

267444 

334177 

305652_1 

362118 

641255 

302093 

94228 

282831 

673347 

54222 

175083 

173305_0 

42867 

435783 

185461 

626685 

192294 

159776 

544803 

70058_1 

Best Tm 
1:46.814 

1:47.965 

1:49.829 

1:50.220 

1:50.307 

1:51.030 

1:46.126 

1:52.159 

1:52.548 

1:53.103 

1:55.465 

1:55.432 

1:56.506 

1:56.375 

1:56.309 

1:57.034 

1:58.078 

1:57.613 

1:57.317 

1:58.109 

1:59.474 

2:02.294 

2:02.054 

2:03.583 

2:06.867 

2:07.960 

2:21.963 

1:55.687 

2:12.148 

1:52.629 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR8 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 roadster

Datsun 510 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic 

JL Special Thunderbird

MG Midget 

Mini Cooper 

Austin Healey Sprite

BMW Z3 

Mini Cooper 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Ford Fiesta 

Acura Integra 

Mini Cooper 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Mini Cooper 

MG MGB 

Hometown 
Marietta GA 
Raleigh NC 
Sale Creek TN 
Jacksonville FL 
Eden NC 
Salem VA 
Hampstead NC 
Mebane NC 
Clermont FL 
Burgaw NC 
Hickory NC 
Trent Woods NC 
Cleveland TN 
Mc Leansville NC 
Hoschton GA 
Greensboro NC 
Kannapolis  NC 
Philadelphia TN 
Hixson TN 
Greensboro NC 
Sanford NC 
Moore SC 
Knoxville TN 
Knoxville TN 
Lincolnton NC 
Anderson SC 
Indian Trail NC 
Greensboro NC 
Piedmont SC 
Monroe NC 
Arley AL 
Raleigh NC 

Sponsor 
RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda
Nigerian Emails 
Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN

Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold
Evolved Automotive/ Windsor Customs/ Team O'reilly/ G-LOC Brakes/ Rossini Race Products

Carolina Auto Masters, Excel Auto
Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057 Motorsports
MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA/ HOOSIER

BlueSky Wealth Advisors,
Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech
HUNTER RACING SERVICE, THOMASVILLE, NC
Hoschton Hotrod Haus
Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac
Babyface Fabrication
Stone's Throw Engineering

Hoosier/Comptune 
East Tennessee Race Prep
East TN Race Prep 
Comptune 

Triad Auto 

Baucom Motorsports
Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC Brakes
RS Racing / Hoosier / Hawk Performance

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.829) for HP by Will Perry. 
New Track Record (1:55.432) for GTL by David Blain. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 10:27:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.899 

Avg. Speed 

75.265 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.126 

Best Speed 

77.308 

Best Lap by 

06 - Doug Piner 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 6 Prod B-Spec 

Group 6 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:22:42 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 15:00 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
44 

148 
33 
36 
13 
11 
5 

17 
31 
37 

123 
9 

60 
4 

19 
6 

95 
27 
82 
68 
15 
8 

127 
198 
07 
96 
99 
06 

124 
94 
98 

40 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

Bspec 

HP 

Bspec 

Bspec 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

Bspec 

HP 

HP 

SPU 

HP 

SPU 

HP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

Bspec 

HP 

HP 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
3 
4 
4 
1 
5 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
5 
6 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
2 
8 
7 
6 
8 
5 
9 

DNS 

Name 
Jeff Young 
Sean Saggese 
Les Chaney 
Will Perry 
Steffen Clark 
Steve Rose 
Richard Gallup 
Michael Cooke 
Ben Glowka 
David Blain 
Dean Bumgardner 
Dan Sheehy 
Vesa Silegren 
Stewart Black 
Josh Schmidt 
John Mark Gray 
Charles Fullgraf 
Rick Starkweather 
Gary Johnson 
Gary Wagner 
Charles Guest 
Patrick Harris 
Michael Outen 
Michael Miller 
John R Leigh 
Russ Myers 
Michael Kamalian 
Doug Piner 
John Baucom 
Ryan Claucherty 
Mike Havlick 

Robert Zatz 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
15 
15 
13 
10 
4 

Region
NCR 
Bucc 
CCR 
CHA 
BRR 
CCR 
CFR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
ALA 
CHA 
NCR 
CCR 
Atl 
CHA 
NCR 
ETR 
ETR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
CCR 
Atl 
CnLa 
Atl 
NCR 
CCR 
NCR 
CCR 

Atl 

Member_ID 
304971 

638025 

135368 

176006 

434913 

384573 

39575 

215768 

626685 

647150 

334177 

544803 

267444 

362118 

641255 

305652_1 

302093 

70058_1 

175083 

173305_0 

282831 

435783 

40231 

54222 

94228 

185461 

444192 

435934 

159776 

673347 

42867 

192294 

Best Tm 
1:46.225 

1:49.428 

1:49.609 

1:49.690 

1:51.073 

1:52.670 

1:53.568 

1:51.342 

1:53.891 

1:54.675 

1:55.701 

1:56.620 

1:56.885 

1:57.003 

1:59.129 

1:56.502 

1:58.909 

1:55.505 

1:59.337 

2:02.666 

2:04.414 

2:07.794 

1:55.676 

1:59.939 

1:59.540 

2:18.852 

1:47.910 

Make/Model 
Triumph TR8 

Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 roadster

Acura Integra 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX7 

Mini Cooper 

Honda CRX 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Honda Civic 

MG MGB 

BMW Z3 

Mini Cooper 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Datsun 510 

Austin Healey Sprite

JL Special Thunderbird

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

BMW Z3 

Fiat 124 Spider 

Mini Cooper 

MG Midget 

Mini Cooper 

Hometown 
Raleigh NC 
Jacksonville FL 
Eden NC 
Sale Creek TN 
Salem VA 
Mebane NC 
Clermont FL 
Burgaw NC 
Greensboro NC 
Trent Woods NC 
Mc Leansville NC 
Arley AL 
Cleveland TN 
Greensboro NC 
Kannapolis  NC 
Hoschton GA 
Philadelphia TN 
Raleigh NC 
Knoxville TN 
Knoxville TN 
Greensboro NC 
Anderson SC 
Hickory NC 
Moore SC 
Hixson TN 
Indian Trail NC 
Marietta GA 
Hampstead NC 
Monroe NC 
Sanford NC 
Lincolnton NC 

Piedmont SC 

Sponsor 
Nigerian Emails 

Appalachian Race Tire, Billfold
Rivergate5speed.com/Epilepsy Foundation of SE TN
Evolved Automotive/ Windsor Customs/ Team O'reilly/ G-LOC Brakes/ Rossini Race Products
Carolina Auto Masters, Excel Auto
Mazda, CarboTech, Hoosier, 057 Motorsports
MichaelCookeMotorsports/ MAZDA/ HOOSIER
Triad Auto 
BlueSky Wealth Advisors,
HUNTER RACING SERVICE, THOMASVILLE, NC
Phillips Race Prep, G-LOC Brakes
Hoosier/Carbotech/svtek.com/Gatecrest/KONI/Haltech
Bill Black Chevrolet Cadillac
Babyface Fabrication
Hoschton Hotrod Haus
Stone's Throw Engineering
RS Racing / Hoosier / Hawk Performance
East Tennessee Race Prep
East TN Race Prep 

Hoosier/Comptune 

RevolutionSpeed.com Hoosier G-LOC Mazda

Baucom Motorsports

Comptune 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:49.690) for HP by Will Perry. 
New Track Record (1:54.675) for GTL by David Blain. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 4:36:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.196 

Avg. Speed 

75.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.225 

Best Speed 

77.236 

Best Lap by 

44 - Jeff Young 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 6 Prod B-Spec 

Group 6 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 15:28:21 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 15:00 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 
77 
73 
19 
07 
38 
45 
7 

21 
65 
2 

30 

Class 
P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

P1 

FX 

P2 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 
3 

Name 
Zack Ping 
Paul Schneider 
Todd Vanacore 
Thomas Kaufman 
Alastair McEwan 
Bryan Yates 
Randel Timothy Sink 
Paul Douglas 
Denver Liabenow 
Robert Noell 
Anthony Branco 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
13 
7 

Region
Atl 
CCR 
CFR 
FLA 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
Atl 
CFR 
CCR 
CCR 

Member_ID 
645947 

314374 

437801 

107270 

407347 

459823 

450203 

111222 

641394 

240560 

98919 

Best Tm 
1:28.951 

1:30.445 

1:31.231 

1:32.139 

1:32.320 

1:33.048 

1:34.081 

1:36.003 

1:36.995 

1:34.061 

1:53.519 

Make/Model 
Mazda 

SCCA FE 

enterprise formula enterprise

Stohr WFX-101 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

SCCA Enterprises FE 2

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Van Diemen RF 01

Tatuus PY012 Prototype

Renault Formula Renault 2.0

Stohr WF-1 

Hometown 
Buford GA 
Charlotte NC 
Ormond Beach FL 
Riviera Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Kernersville  NC 
Rougemont NC 
Atlanta GA 
Orlando FL 
Kure Beach NC 
Simpsonville SC 

Sponsor 
Ping Racing LLC 
Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images
STOR IT SELF STORAGE
The Fabman 
Paladin 1 
The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Apogee Design Corp.
Creative Fabrication Concepts

Fabman 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:34.061) for FX by Robert Noell. 
New Track Record (1:36.003) for FC by Paul Douglas. 

Printed: 5/28/2022 9:20:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

17.928 

Avg. Speed 

91.385 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.951 

Best Speed 

92.235 

Best Lap by 

77 - Zack Ping 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 7 Big Formula 

Group 7 Race 1 Sat 15 laps/25 min 

Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 16:58:17 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 16:30 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
77 
73 
19 
07 
38 
45 
7 

30 
21 

2 
65 

Class 
P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FX 

P1 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Name 
Zack Ping 
Paul Schneider 
Todd Vanacore 
Thomas Kaufman 
Alastair McEwan 
Bryan Yates 
Randel Timothy Sink 
Anthony Branco 
Paul Douglas 

Robert Noell 
Denver Liabenow 

Laps 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
19 
4 

Region
Atl 
CCR 
CFR 
FLA 
NCR 
NCR 
NCR 
CCR 
Atl 

CCR 
CFR 

Member_ID 
645947 

314374 

437801 

107270 

407347 

459823 

450203 

98919 

111222 

240560 

641394 

Best Tm 
1:29.256 

1:31.404 

1:31.427 

1:31.620 

1:33.169 

1:33.149 

1:35.337 

1:48.336 

Make/Model 
Mazda 

SCCA FE 

enterprise formula enterprise

Stohr WFX-101 

SCCA Enterprises FE2

SCCA Enterprises FE 2

SCCA Enterprises FE2

Stohr WF-1 

Van Diemen RF 01

Renault Formula Renault 2.0

Tatuus PY012 Prototype

Hometown 
Buford GA 
Charlotte NC 
Ormond Beach FL 
Riviera Beach FL 
Miami FL 
Kernersville  NC 
Rougemont NC 
Simpsonville SC 
Atlanta GA 

Kure Beach NC 
Orlando FL 

Sponsor 
Ping Racing LLC 
Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of Charlotte/Syvel Images
STOR IT SELF STORAGE
The Fabman 
Paladin 1 
The Yates Group at Morgan Stanley

Fabman 
Apogee Design Corp.

Creative Fabrication Concepts

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2022 20:09:10 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.547 

Avg. Speed 

89.282 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.256 

Best Speed 

91.920 

Best Lap by 

77 - Zack Ping 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 7 Big Formula 

Group 7 Race 2 Sun 20 laps/40 min 

Race (40:00 or 20 Laps) started at 16:13:23 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/29/2022 15:45 

Official Majors



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 
9 

79 
05 
19 
86 
8 

34 
11 
02 

Class 
SM 

SM 

ITB 

BSpec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITA 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 

Name 
Logan Cozzie 
Derek Luney 
Steve Strickland 
Josh Schmidt 
Steve Henkle 
Patrick McGovern 
Ford Munnerlyn 
Tad Segars 
Vance James 

Laps 
41 
41 
40 
40 
36 
34 
31 
40 
24 

Region
CCR 
NCR 
BRR 
CCR 
NCR 
KYR 
NCR 
Bucc 
CCR 

Member_ID 
673057 

123322_1 

89716 

641255 

422561 

498004 

364608 

306373 

423676 

Best Tm 
1:52.959 

1:53.739 

1:55.128 

1:57.316 

2:06.111 

1:52.791 

1:51.102 

1:53.672 

1:55.664 

Make/Model 
Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda 2 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Sherrills Ford NC 
Hickory NC 
Marion VA 
Kannapolis  NC 
Jacksonville NC 
Richmond  KY 
Bennettsville SC 
Hilton Head Island SC
Hickory NC 

Sponsor 

Hankook Competition/ G-Loc Brakes
Babyface Fabrication
Retirement Account Racing

Munnerlyn Law Firm
Holly Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:55.128) for ITB by Steve Strickland. 
Car 11 move to last in class per GCR 5.9.3.C and 9.1.7 SM spec line. 

Printed: 5/29/2022 8:53:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Anna Crissman 

Race Director George Delong; Chief Steward Bob Hudson 

Sanction# 22-M-57091,22-R-57092,22-E-57093 

N - number issue - See Timing, T - transponder issue - See Timing 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  North Carolina Region-SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:32.700 

Avg. Speed 

67.131 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.102 

Best Speed 

73.846 

Best Lap by 

34 - Ford Munnerlyn 

2022 Memorial Monster 

Group 8 Enduro 

Group 8 Race Enduro 45/90 min 

Race (1:23:00 Time) started at 18:37:12 

Carolina Motorsports Park 2.279 miles 

5/28/2022 19:30 

Official ECR
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